BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Khyber	Pakh	tokhwe
Servic	e Tri	bunal

Diary No. 11869

Dated 21-03-2024

Misc Application No. ____/2024 In Re:

Dr. Muhammad Nawaz

S.A No.105/2019

Versus

Govt of KPK & others

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF THE ADDRESS OF THE APPELLANT IN MAIN APPEAL AS EX LECTURER IN FORESTRY PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR INSTEAD OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SHAHEED BENEAZIR BHUTTO UNIVERSITY SHRINGAL DIR UPPER.

Respectfully Sheweth,

Petitioners submits as under:-

- 1. That the captioned case is pending before this Hon'ble Tribunal and which is fixed for today i.e 21.03.2024.
- 2. That at the time of filing of instant appeal address of the appellant was inadvertently written as "Assistant Professor Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shringal Dir Upper" which is not as.
- 3. That the correct address of the appellant according to his previous post along with impugned order as "Ex Lecturer in Forestry Pakistan Forest Institute Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar"
- 4. That upon correction of the address of the appellant in the memo of appeal only this bench as got jurisdiction to entertain the instant appeal in hand and the address of the appellant in the main appeal may kindly be corrected.

21-03-2-2 4

- 5. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of instant application.
- 6. That any other ground raised at the time of arguments will be argued with prior permission of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of this instant application the address of the appellant may kindly be corrected as Ex Lecturer in Forestry Pakistan Forest Institute Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, kindly be read as such and accordingly the main appeal may kindly be fixed before principal the bench of Peshawar.

Through

Noor Khattak ASC Myhammad

Dated: 21.03.2024

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, **Muhammad Nawaz** EX Lecturer in Forestry Pakistan Forest Institute Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the contents of the accompanied application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed or withheld from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

